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ID NO. 199729 NSL _ 8555 Revised March 23, 2017
RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP No;pLEL 2 3 O 8 3 5 1 928

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Ameredev Operating, LLC. OGRID Number: 372224
Well Name: Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H AP|: 30-025-51079
Pool: Jal; Wolfcamp, West (oil) Pool Code: 33813

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
(mINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

3/22/23
Paula M. Vance Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

) / Phone Number
ﬂ/—;

pmvance@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address

Released to Imaging: 4/18/2023 2:08:31 PM



Received by OCD: 3/22/2023 11:21:36 AM
Paula M. Vance
’ Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
HO| |c|nd PMVance@hollandhart.com

& Hart

March 22, 2023

VIA ONLINE FILING

Dylan Fuge, Division Director (Acting)

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Ameredev Operating, LLC.
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well

W/2 W/2 of Sections 28 and 33, and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 29 and 32, Township 25 South,
Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Jal; Wolfcamp, West (oil) [Pool Code 33813]

API No. 30-025-51079

Dear Mr. Fuge:

Ameredev Operating, LLC (“Ameredev’”’) (OGRID No. 372224), pursuant to Division
Rules 19.15.16.15(C)(6) and 19.15.15.13 NMAC and applicable rules governing acreage and well
location requirements for the Jal; Wolfcamp, West (oil) [Pool Code 33813], seeks administrative
approval of an unorthodox well location for its Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well (API
No. 30-025-51079), in a 640-acre, more or less, spacing unit underlying the W/2 W/2 of Sections
28 and 33, and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 29 and 32, Township 25 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

The Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H oil well is an infill well. The Red Bud 25 36 32
State Com #118H oil well is the defining well, creating the enlarged spacing unit.

The proposed location for the Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well is as follows:

Surface hole location: 200° FSL and 1,058 FWL (Unit M) of Section 33
First take point: 100’ FSL and 1,139° FWL (Unit M) of Section 33

Last take point: 100’ FNL and 1,140’ FWL (Unit D) of Section 28
Bottom hole location: 50’ FNL and 1,140’ FWL (Unit D) of Section 28

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Alaska
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Idaho

Montana Utah
Nevada

New Mexico

Wyoming
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Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules, the completed interval for this
well will be unorthodox because it is closer than the standard offsets to the eastern boundary of
the spacing unit—thus, encroaching on the E/2 W/2 of Sections 28 and 33, T25S-R36E. As
explained in the engineering statement included as Exhibit A, approval of the unorthodox,
completed interval is necessary to allow Ameredev to use its preferred well spacing plan for
horizontal wells in this area, which will maximize recovery and prevent waste.

Exhibit B is a Form C-102 showing the proposed Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H
well encroaches on the tracts to the east in the E/2 W/2 of Sections 28 and 33, T25S-R36E. Also,
included is the Form C-102 for the Red Bud 25 36 32 State Com #118H well, the defining well
for the spacing unit.

Exhibit C is a plat for Sections 28, 29, 32, and 33, T25S-R36E, that shows the proposed
Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well in relation to the adjoining offsetting tracts/spacing unit
to the east. The designated operator of the offsetting spacing unit is Ameredev. The exhibit
identifies Ameredev’s interests and the other working interest owners and the unleased mineral
interest owners in the offsetting tracts/spacing unit. In addition, the exhibit identifies that this
offsetting spacing unit includes Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) leases. Accordingly, the
“affected persons” ! are Ameredev, the other working interest owners and unleased mineral interest
owners, and the BLM.

Exhibit D is a spreadsheet listing all affected persons and includes tracking information
demonstrating that each of the affected persons requiring notice was sent a copy of this application
with all attachments by certified mail advising that any objections must be filed in writing with the
Division within 20 days from the date the Division receives the application. The following are the
affected persons Ameredev provided notice:

Page 3 of 14

Type Affected Party Location

Working Interest Osprey Oil and Gas II, LL E/2 NW/4 of Section 28
Working Interest Oxy 1-Y Company E/2 NW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Andrea Nichols E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Ann Marie Lundwall E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | BR2 Holdings LLC E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Catherine Marcella Chapin E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Charles F Chambers III E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Working Interest Conoco Phillips E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | David Newman Payne, Jr. E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Working Interest Devon Energy Production E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | DSCH Capital Partners, LLC E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

''See NMAC §§ 19.15.2.7.A(8) [defining “affected persons” as, “in the absence of an operator, or with respect to an
application wherein the operator of the spacing unit or identified tract is the applicant, each working interest owner”]

and 19.15.4.12.A(2)(a).

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM

Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-

www.hollandhart.com
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Unleased Mineral Interest

Francis A. Sanders

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest

Franklin Mountain Energy LLC

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest

Jeremy Young

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest | Mary Kay Lundwall E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Nancy J Serwatka E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Prevail Energy LLC E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Roy G Barton Jr E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Sandra Ruth Koval E/2 SW/4 of Section 28
Unleased Mineral Interest | Sherrie Lynn Payne E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Working Interest

Starboard Permian Resources LLC

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest

Susan R Saunders

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest

Teresa J Royal

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Working Interest

Teton Range Operating LLC

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Working Interest

Tilden Capital Operating LLC

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Unleased Mineral Interest

William B. Nichols

E/2 SW/4 of Section 28

Mineral Interest

Bureau of Land Management

E/2 NW/4 of Section 28 & E/2

W/2 of Section 33

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

Sincerely,

Fokhif

Paula M. Vance

ATTORNEY FOR AMEREDEV OPERATING, LL.C

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

www.hollandhart.com
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March 17, 2023

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Ameredev Operating, LLC.
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well

W/2 W/2 of Sections 28 and 33, and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 29 and 32, Township 25 South,
Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Jal; Wolfcamp, West (o0il) [Pool Code 33813]

API No. 30-025-51079

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Ameredev Operating, LLC. (“Ameredev”) respectfully requests administrative approval of a
non-standard location for the Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H to allow the completed
interval to be less than 330 feet from the eastern boundary of the existing 640.00-acre horizontal
spacing unit. This well is located in the Jal; Wolfcamp, West (oil) (Pool Code 33813). Due to
Ameredev’s planned spacing pattern the Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H to be drilled less
than 330 feet from the eastern boundary of the spacing unit. Ameredev requests approval of this
non-standard location because it is necessary to avoid causing wasted resources and reducing the
production of the well listed above.

/’ -

/ﬁ Wilkerson
Drilling Engineer

EXHIBIT

A
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Received by OCD: 3/22/2023 11:21:36 AM

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District II1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Page 6 of 14

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Department Submit one copy to appropriate

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
“Property Code Property Name ‘Well Number
TEA OLIVE FED COM 25 36 33 112H
"OGRID No. 80perator Name °Elevation
AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC. 2998’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 33 | 25—-S | 36-E - 200’ SOUTH 1058’ WEST LEA
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 28 25—-S | 36-E - 50’ NORTH 1140’ WEST LEA
ZDedicated Acres BJoint or Infill Consolidation Code 50Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information confained herein is true and completel
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this orgamization either
owns o working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including

the proposed bottom hole location or has o Tight to drill this well af this

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or

‘working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the

05/05/2018

X=866568.57 y 1140 180"
i o g
16 100" 3 | |
”%z | BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
180" NEW MEXICO EAST
R4 NAD 1983
N X=869051
SN Y=404805
R4 LAT ;N 321084655
< ¥ | LONG W 1032749323 pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
5z | |
&< |
(] 1, LAST TAKE POINT
Q g gtl NEW MEXICO EAST
318 8| NAD 1983
o &: :\~| X=869051 Signature Date
o Y=404755
g | LAT.: N 32.1083280
& | LONG.: W 103.2749324 Printed Name
25 |8 8
§ § E—mail Address
oA 29| 28 . 27
32(33 ! 34
I surFace LocATION
| NEW MEXICO EAST
| NAD 1983
X=869067 ’ ’
| Y=394496 same s true to the best of my belief.
se | LAT.: N 32.0801292
% g LONG.: W 103.2752056
L2 | / BT
7 o) FIRST TAKE POINT
§§' % NEW MEXICO EAST
o §’| NAD 1983
N X=869151
[ | Y=394396
X LAT.: N 32.0798543
/ 51 LONG.: W 1032749393
X=8667720601’1 X=8§z?6° ﬁ
Y=394272:35 nx Y=39428501 -Y;394298:13

WELL TYPE

INFILL

Released to Imaging: 4/18/2023 2:08°31"P¥f VEREDEV_OPERATING_LLC\TEA_OLIVE_FED_COM\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_TEA_OLIVE_FED_COM_25_36_33_112H_REV2)

Certificate !,.,4_'«&7 EXHIBIT
RSl B
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Department

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 7 of 14

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

'API Number “Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-025-49726 33813 Jal; Wolfcamp, West
*Property Code *Property Name *Well Number
320762 RED BUD 25 36 32 STATE COM 118H
"OGRID No. 30perator Name °Elevation
372224 AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC. 3004’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 32 25—S [36-E - 200’ SOUTH 932’ EAST LEA
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
A 29 25—S | 36-E - 64’ NORTH 293’ EAST LEA
2pedicated Acres Byoint or Infill 4Consolidation Code 50rder No.
640 C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
293

X=867910.11 X=869220.97

X=866726.11
Y=394272.35

X=866588.57 Y=404844 55 Y=404856.76
Y=404832.11
16 )
| | 100 "TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION I hereby certify that the information coniuined herein is true and complet
NEW MEXICO EAST ’ ( to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
)'\(I‘A%;gﬁg:; N LAST TAKE POINT the proposed bottom hale location or has a right to drill this well of this
: p NEW MEX|CO EAST location pursuant to a coniract with an owner of such a mineral or
Y_404777 N AD 1983 lworking interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
LAT N 321084277 V g X=867619 ipooling order heretofore enfered by the division.
LONG.: W 103.2795612 [; \ V=404705
MD =22107" /7 "
LAT.: N 32.1082288
E ) LONG.: W 103.2795583 —
500 350 et e AL 71912022
\% Signature Date
p Floyd Hammond
X=866639.08 ? X=869279.69 Printed Name
Y=399551.20 Y=399575.77
30|29 _§ ( 28 X’ fhammond@ameredev.com
31| 32 12 y 33 / y E—mail Address
<
DEDICATION——>, 4
| / e "SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ (f 7 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
% §§ plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
V 8 % made by me or under my supervision, end that the
Y & same 1s true to the best of my belief.
SURFACE LOCATION FIRST TAKE POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST E NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 NAD 1983 Y
X=867077 ss X=867668 Eﬁ;‘ﬁa&fr.si?é’@f ,
Y=394476 s s Y=394463
LAT.: N 32.0801288 932 3 LAT.: N 32.0800766
LONG.: W 103.2816293 \ / LONG.: W 103.2797226
MD = 11769’
31132 1255 R36-E 200" A 100
6ls T-26-S, R-36-E

X=868011.60
Y=394285.01

X=869332.44
Y=394298.13

WELL TYPE

Certificate Number

Released to [”1”{\'1-'1‘&’-’ 4/18/2023 2:08 PPN MEREDEV_OPERATING_LLC\RED_BUD_STATE_COM\FINAL_PRODUCTS\AD_REDBUD_STATE_COM_25_36_32_118H.D
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Existing Spacing Unit

Affected tracts

BLM Lease NMNM 105564
BLM Lease NMNM 136233

NMSLO Lease VC0334-0000
NMSLO Lease VB2611-0003

L
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Entity Name

AMEREDEV OPERATING LLC.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
OSPREY OIL AND GAS I, LLC

OXY Y 1 COMPANY

AMEREDEV OPERATING LLC.
ANDREA NICHOLS

ANN MARIE LUNDWALL

BR2 HOLDINGS LLC

CATHERINE MARCELLA CHAPIN
CHARLES F CHAMBERS 1lI
CONOCO PHILLIPS

DAVID NEWMAN PAYNE, JR.
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
DSCH CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
FRANCIS A. SANDERS

FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
JEREMY YOUNG

MARY KAY LUNDWALL

NANCY J SERWATKA

PREVAIL ENERGY LLC

ROY G BARTON JR

SANDRA RUTH KOVAL

SHERRIE LYNN PAYNE
STARBOARD PERMIAN RESOURCES LLC
SUSAN R SAUNDERS

TERESA J ROYAL

TETON RANGE OPERATING LLC
TILDEN CAPITAL OPERATING LLC
WILLIAM B. NICHOLS

AMEREDEV OPERATING LLC.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

EXHIBIT

C
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ADDR1

Osprey Oil And Gas II, LLC
Oxy Y 1 Company

Andrea Nichols

Ann Marie Lundwall

Br2 Holdings LLC

Catherine Marcella Chapin
Charles F Chambers llI
Conoco Phillips

David Newman Payne, Jr.
Devon Energy Production
DSCH Capital Partners, LLC
Francis A. Sanders

Franklin Mountain Energy LLC
Jeremy Young

Mary Kay Lundwall

Nancy J Serwatka

Prevail Energy LLC

Roy G Barton Jr

Sandra Ruth Koval

Sherrie Lynn Payne
Starboard Permian Resources LLC
Susan R Saunders

Teresa J Royal

Teton Range Operating LLC
Tilden Capital Operating LLC
William B. Nichols

Bureau of Land Management

ADDR2

707 N. Carizzo St.

5 Greenway Plaza Suite 110
14100 Montford Drive, Apt 1236
1100 Smart Ct

Po Box 980552

1224 E 18Th Ave.

11818 Village Park Cir

600 W lllinois Ave

2300 Pimmit Dr., #404

333 W Sheridan Ave

3420 Executive Center Dr, Livingston Bldng #210
1503 Central Ave Nw Unit 114
44 Cook St., Suite 1000

2105 Kings Road

2903 E 25Th Ave, Apt 402

705 Post Oak Court

521 Dexter St

1919 N Turner Street

16 Mangrove Court North
13290C Blueberry Lane Apt 102
4128 Bryn Mawr Dr

9105 Shorelake Drive

1102 Harris St

970 W Broadway Ste E

Po Box 470857

525 Maple St

301 Dinosaur Trail

ADDR3
Midland
Houston
Dallas
Coupeville
Houston
Spokane
Houston
Midland
Falls Church
Oklahoma City
Austin
Albuquerque
Denver
Carrollton
Spokane

El Paso
Denver
Hobbs
Homosassa
Fairfax
Dallas
Missouri City
Nacogdoches
Jackson

Fort Worth
Sterling
Santa Fe

ADDR4 ADDRS5

™
™
X
WA
X
WA
>
TX
VA
OK
>
NM
co
X
WA
X
co
NM
FL
VA
™
X
X
Wy
X
NE
NM

79701
77046
75254
98239-4104
77098
99203
77024
79701
22043
73102
78731
87104-1181
80206
75007
99223
79932
80220
88240
34446
22033
75229
77459
75964
83002
76147
68443
87508

A0 ‘Vlf Paa1addy

C-I1 £308/TT/¢

0€c:]
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EXHIBIT

D

Jo ¢ 23V

£
} %



Received by OCD: 3/22/2023 11:21:36 AM Page 10 of 14

Paula M. Vance
’ Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com
Holland

& Hart
March 22, 2023

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PERSONS

Re:  Ameredev Operating, LLC.
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Tea Olive Fed Com 25 36 33 #112H well

W/2 W/2 of Sections 28 and 33, and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 29 and 32, Township 25 South,
Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Jal; Wolfcamp, West (oil) [Pool Code 33813]

API No. 30-025-51079

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from the date this application is received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Brandon Forteza, Landman
Ameredev Operating LLC.
Office: (737) 300-4721
BForteza@ameredev.com

Sincerely,

Fakhife

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC.

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho

Montana
Nevada

New Mexico

Released to Imaging: 4/18/2023 2:08:31 PM



MANIFEST - 74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed Com 112H - NSL

Parent |Mail Name Address City ST |Zip MailClass Tracking Well
ID Date
31309 |03/22/ |Osprey Oil And Gas Il, |707 N Carrizo St [Midland |TX |79701- |Certified with Return|941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 [LLC 3240 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629721 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 1
31309 |03/22/ [Oxy Y 1 Company 5 Greenway Plz |Houston |TX |77046- |Certified with Return|941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Ste 110 0521 [Receipt (Signature) (5831629790 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 2
31309 |03/22/ [Andrea Nichols 14100 Montfort |Dallas TX |75254- |Certified with Return |941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Dr Apt 1236 3021 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629783 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 3
31309 (03/22/ |Ann Marie Lundwall 1100 Smart Ct Coupeville WA [98239- |Certified with Return 941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 4104 |[Receipt (Signature) [5831629776 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 4
31309 |03/22/ Br2 Holdings LLC PO Box 980552 |[Houston |TX |77098- |Certified with Return|941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 0552 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629950 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 5
31309 |03/22/ |Catherine Marcella 1224 E 18th Ave |Spokane [|WA [99203- |Certified with Return (941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 [Chapin 3410 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629929 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 6
31309 |[03/22/ |Charles F Chambers lll |11818 Village Houston [TX [77024- |Certified with Return|941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Park Cir 4418 |[Receipt (Signature) |5831629943 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 7
31309 |03/22/ [Conoco Phillips 600 W lllinois Midland |TX [79701- |Certified with Return|941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Ave 4882 [Receipt (Signature) |5831629936 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 8
31309 |[03/22/ |David Newman Payne, |2300 Pimmit Dr |[Falls VA |22043- |Certified with Return|941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 |Jr. Apt 404 Church 2816 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629615 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 9
31309 |03/22/ |Devon Energy 333 W Sheridan |Oklahoma |OK [73102- |Certified with Return[941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 [Production Ave City 5010 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629660 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 10
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MANIFEST - 74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed Com 112H - NSL

Parent |Mail Name Address City ST |Zip MailClass Tracking Well

ID Date

31309 |03/22/ [DSCH Capital Partners, |3420 Executive |Austin TX |78731- |Certified with Return 941481189876 |(74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 [LLC Center Dr Bldg 1624 [Receipt (Signature) |5831629608 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 11

210

31309 |03/22/ |Francis A. Sanders 1503 Central Ave |Albuquerqg [NM [87104- |Certified with Return (941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 NW Unit 114 ue 1181 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629646 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 12

31309 [03/22/ |Franklin Mountain 44 Cook St Ste Denver CO |80206- |Certified with Return {941481189876 [74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 |Energy LLC 1000 5827 |Receipt (Signature) (5831629677 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 13

31309 |03/22/ |leremy Young 2105 Kings Rd Carrollton |TX |[75007- |Certified with Return|941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 3227 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629158 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 14

31309 [03/22/ |Mary Kay Lundwall 2903 E 25th Ave |Spokane |WA |99223- |Certified with Return|[941481189876 [74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Apt 402 7602 |Receipt (Signature) (5831629127 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 15

31309 |03/22/ [Nancy J Serwatka 705 Post Oak Ct |El Paso TX |79932- |Certified with Return |941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 2511 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629196 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 16

31309 (03/22/ |Prevail Energy LLC 521 Dexter St Denver CO [80220- |Certified with Return|941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 5035 |Receipt (Signature) (5831629189 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 17

31309 |03/22/ |Roy G Barton Jr 1919 N Turner St |Hobbs NM |88240- |Certified with Return 941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 2712 |Receipt (Signature) 5831629318 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 18

31309 |03/22/ |Sandra Ruth Koval 16 Mangrove Ct |Homosass |[FL |34446- |Certified with Return (941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 N a 4509 [Receipt (Signature) |5831629363 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 19

31309 |03/22/ [Sherrie Lynn Payne 13290 Blueberry |Fairfax VA |22033- [Certified with Return 941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Ln Apt 102 4191 |[Receipt (Signature) (5831629301 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 20
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MANIFEST - 74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed Com 112H - NSL

Parent |Mail Name Address City ST |Zip MailClass Tracking Well

ID Date

31309 |03/22/ |Starboard Permian 4128 Bryn Mawr |Dallas TX |75225- |Certified with Return 941481189876 |(74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 |Resources LLC Dr 6736 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629349 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 21

31309 [03/22/ |Susan R Saunders 9105 Shorelake |Missouri |TX [77459- |Certified with Return (941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 Dr City 7561 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629370 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 22

31309 |03/22/ [TeresaJ Royal 1102 Harris St Nacogdoc |TX |75964- |Certified with Return 941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 hes 5214 [Receipt (Signature) (5831629066 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 23

31309 |[03/22/ |Teton Range Operating|970 W Broadway |Jackson  |WY |83001- |Certified with Return 941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 |[LLC Ste E 6403 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629004 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 24

31309 |03/22/ [Tilden Capital PO Box 470857 |Fort TX |76147- |Certified with Return 941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 |Operating LLC Worth 0857 |Receipt (Signature) [5831629080 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 25

31309 (03/22/ |William B. Nichols 525 Maple St Sterling NE |68443- |Certified with Return|941481189876 (74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 6097 |Receipt (Signature) |[5831629073 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 26

31309 |03/22/ |Bureau of Land 301 Dinosaur Trl |Santa Fe |NM [87508- |Certified with Return (941481189876 |74074 - Ameredev - Tea Olive Fed
2023 [Management 1560 |Receipt (Signature) |5831629462 Com 112H - NSL - notice list - 27
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CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC 372224
2901 Via Fortuna Action Number:
Austin, TX 78746 199729
Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 3/24/2023
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